Step 2 (13-24 mos.)  $64,230.40($30.88)  $66,164.80($31.81)  $67,496.00($32.45)  

Step 3 (25-36 mos.)  $67,412.80($32.41)  $69,430.40($33.38)  $70,824.00($34.05)  

Step 4 (37+ mos.)  $74,380.80($35.76)  $76,606.40($36.83)  $78,145.60($37.57)  

Each employee shall be paid a one-time-only COVID Pandemic Bonus of one thousand 

five hundred dollars ($1,500.00) to be paid within 30-days of the execution of this collective 

bargaining agreement.  

Section 8.2 Payroll Computation The Director of Finance is authorized to change any 

amounts specified in this Agreement to the nearest number of dollars and cents evenly divisible by

[...]

Section 13.2 Items to be Returned Employees, at the time of termination of employment, 

are required to return all articles of uniforms and equipment which were provided by the Employer.  

Section 13.3 Cleaning of Uniforms Employees shall be provided a clothing maintenance 

allowance of one hundred twenty five dollars ($125.00) each half year to be used for the purpose 

of clothing maintenance.  

Section 13.5 Dentures and Glasses The City will replace any dentures, dental work (e.g., 

bridges, crowns or caps), glasses, prescription contact lenses or hearing aids lost or broken in the